
 

OHIO COMMISSION ON MINORITY HEALTH 
COMMISSIONER ADDRESSES:  
REVISED – January 15, 2020  

 
Barreiro, Timothy J., DO, FCCP, FACOI, FACP 

Professor of Medicine, NEOMED 
Clinical Professor of Critical Care Medicine, OUHCOM 
Adjunct Clinical Professor, LECOM 
Northeast Ohio Medical University 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine 
Ohio University Heritage College of Osteopathic 
Medicine  
Email: tbarreiro@neomed.edu 
TERM: 09/02/2020 
 

Chisolm, Deena J.  PhD (Chair) 
          Associate Professor of Pediatrics and Public Health 
          The OSU and the Research Institute at Nationwide  
          Children’s Hospital 
           E-mail: deena.chisolm@nationwidechildrens.org 
           Allison Gill, Administrative Assistant 
          Phone: (614) 722-3066 
           Email: Allison.Gill@nationwidechildrens.org 
          TERM: 09/02/2020 
 

DeMaria, Paolo, Superintendent 
(Designee: Jill Jackson) 
Ohio Department of Education 

25 South Front Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4104 

Email: superintendent@education.ohio.gov  

Program Administrator 3: Carolyn Jones 
Email: Carolyn.Jones@education.ohio.gov 

 
Hall, Kimberly, Director 

(Designee: Tiffany Bryant) 
Ohio Department of Job & Family Services 
30 East Broad Street, 32nd Floor  
Columbus, OH  43215 
Email: Kimberly.Hall@jfs.ohio.gov 

Executive Assistant: Sue Burns 
Email: Susan.Burns@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Greathouse, Talya, MD 
             1717 W. Main Street, STE 200 
             Newark OH,  43055 
             Email: Tgreatcmd@gmail.com  
             Shelly Vanhoughton:   
             Svanhoughton@lmhealth.org  
          TERM: 09/02/2020 

 
Corcoran, Maureen, Director  

(Designee: Traci Bell-Thomas) 
Medicaid Director 
State of Ohio, Department of Medicaid 
50 West Town Street, Suite 400 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Email: maureen.corcoran@medicaid.ohio.gov 

              Executive Assistant: Sherri Trott 
             Email:  sherri.trott@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Email:  traci.bell-thomas@medicaid.ohio.gov 

 
 
 
 

 
Acton, Amy, Dr. Director 

(Designee: Chip Allen ) 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 North High Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Email: Amy.Acton@odh.ohio.gov  
Executive Assistant: Jill Schuler 
Email: Jill.Schuler@odh.ohio.gov 
 

 
 

Kunze, The Honorable Stephanie 
           State Senator, 16th District 
           Senate Building 
           1 Capital Square,  
           Columbus, Ohio  43215 
           Email:  kunze@ohiosenate.gov 
            Aide:    Lisa Valentine 
           Email:  Lisa.Valentine@ohiosenate.gov  
 
 

Davis, Jeffrey, Director 

(Designee: Tamara Hairston) 
Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities 

30 East Broad Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43223-1239 
Email:  Jeffrey.Davis@dodd.ohio.gov  
Program Administrator 3: Cathy Hutzel 
Email: Cathy.Hutzel@dodd.ohio.gov 
  

 Criss, Lori, Director  
(Designee: Joseph Hill) 
Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
30 East Broad Street, 8th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Email: Lori.Criss@mha.ohio.gov 
Program Administrator 2: Nicole Marx 

Email: Nicole.Marx@mha.ohio.gov 
 

Hicks, Carla E., RN, MBA 
           33 Preston Road 
           Columbus OH,  43209   
           Email: carlahicks83@yahoo.com   
        TERM: 09/02/2020 
 
State Department Liaisons: 
Allen, Johnnie (Chip), MPH 
 Health Equity Coordinator 
 Office of Healthy Ohio 

Ohio Department of Health 
246 North High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Email: chip.allen@odh.ohio.gov  
 

Bell-Thomas, Traci   
Policy Relations Administrator  
State of Ohio, Department of Medicaid 
50 West Town Street, Suite 400 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Email:  traci.bell-thomas@medicaid.ohio.gov 
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Crawley, The Honorable Erica 
State Representative, 26th District  
77 S. High St, 11th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-6111 
Email: Ericka.Crawley@ohiohouse.gov 

           Aide:   Autumn Mitchell 
Email: Autumn.Mitchell@ohiohouse.gov  

 
Smith, The Honorable J. Todd 
            State Representative, 43rd District 
             77 S. High St, 12th Floor 
             Columbus, Ohio  43215-6111 
             Email: Todd.Smith@ohiohouse.gov 
              Aide:   Jack Brubaker 
             Email: jack.brubaker@ohiohouse.gov  
 

Thomas, The Honorable Cecil  
State Senator, 9th District  
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215 
Page:  Cindy Peters 
Email: Cindy.Peters@ohiosenate.gov 
Leg. Aide: Tony DiMenna 
Email: Anthony.Dimenna@ohiosenate.gov     
  

Mahajan, Varun, MD 
           Term: 9/2/21 
 
Ericka King-Betts, Ph.D. 
         Term: 9/2/21 
 
Jennifer Savitski, MD 
        Term: 9/2/21 
 
Electra D. Paskett, Ph.D. 

Bryant, Tiffany 
Deputy Director 
Office of Employee and Business Services  
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services  
30 East Broad., 32nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3414 

              Email: Tiffany.bryant@jfs.ohio.gov 

 
Hairston, Tamara 
            Ohio Department of Development Disabilities 
            30 E. Broad St. 12th Floor 
            Columbus, OH 43215-3434 
            E-mail: Tamara.Hairston@dodd.ohio.gov 

 
Hill, Joseph 

Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
30 East Broad Street, 8th floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Email: Joseph.Hill@mha.ohio.gov 
 

Jill Jackson, PhD 
              Education Consultant 
             Office of Family and Community Support 
             Ohio Department of Education 
             25 South Front Street | Columbus, Ohio 43215-4183  
              Email: Jill.Jackson@education.ohio.gov 
 

Commission Attorney General: 
Pelphrey, Emily, Assistant Attorney General 

Attorney General’s Office, Health & Human Services  
30 East Broad Street, 26th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Email: Emily.pelphrey@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

 

          Term: 9/2/21  
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